

Prince George's County Council

Wayne K. Curry Administration Building 1301 McCormick Dr Largo, MD 20774

Meeting Agenda - Revised*

Transportation, Infrastructure, Energy and Environment Committee

Eric C. Olson, Chair Sydney J. Harrison, Vice Chair Wala Blegay Thomas E. Dernoga Wanika Fisher

Staff Support:

Kenneth Battle – Committee Director, x23698 Kathy Canning – Legislative Attorney, x23186 Shirley Anglin – Committee Assistant, x23694

Monday, June 9, 2025

11:00 AM

Committee Room 2027

VIEW USING THE LINK PROVIDED AT: https://pgccouncil.us/LIVE

ORDER OF PROCEEDING

- a) Presentation by Committee Staff
 (Including comments received by the Committee)
- b) Comments from Sponsor
- c) Questions from Committee Members
- d) Comments from Agencies
- e) General Discussion
- f) Motion and Vote

CALL TO ORDER

LEGISLATION

CB-046-2025

AN ACT CONCERNING WOODLAND AND WILDLIFE HABITAT

Draft: 1

<u>CONSERVATION</u> for the purpose of exempting certain applications from the applicability of the woodland conservation ordinance; providing for a standard letter of exemption for certain properties; modifying the requirements for certain development review division applications; revising the allowable uses of the Woodland Conservation Fund; modifying the alternatives for meeting conservation requirements on-site; modifying the threshold for fee-in-lieu usage; providing for credit for afforestation projects; revising the rate for fee-in-lieu credits; revising certain definitions; and revising the applicability of the tree

canopy coverage ordinance.

Sponsor(s): Oriadha

<u>Attachment(s)</u>: <u>B2025046</u>

CB-046-2025 Summary

M-NCPPC Comments on CB-46-2025

CB-46 attachments M-NCPPC

CB-46-2025-DoE Comment 050925

CB-046-2025 PAFI Woodland and Wildlife Habitat - Final

Legislative History:

4/29/25 County Council presented and referred to the

Transportation, Infrastructure,

Energy and Environment Committee

CB-031-2025

Draft: 1

AN ACT CONCERNING ANTILITTER AND WEED ORDINANCE for the

purpose of requiring the Director to take certain actions to properly dispose of a commercial owners or commercial owner responsible persons litter or weeds, or both; providing for the conditions of disposal; providing for the payment of certain costs and administration fee; providing for a certain notice; imposing a certain fine; increasing a certain monetary fine for certain violations of Division 9. Antilitter and Weed Ordinance; providing for a certain tax lien; providing for an additional civil monetary fine for certain noncompliance with violations of Division 9. Antilitter and Weed Ordinance; and generally regarding Division 9. Antilitter and Weed Ordinance.

Sponsor(s): Oriadha

<u>Attachment(s)</u>: <u>B2025031</u>

CB-031-2025 Summary

CB-031-2025 PAFI Antilitter and Weed Ordinance - Final

CB-31-2025 Proposed Draft 2

Legislative History:

4/29/25 County Council presented and referred to the

Transportation, Infrastructure,

Energy and Environment Committee

CB-030-2025

<u>AN ACT CONCERNING ROAD PAVING</u> for the purpose of providing a certain list of roads to be repaved to the County Council before contracts are

Draft: 1

approved within a certain time period; providing for a certain County Council approval; and generally regarding roads and road paving in the County.

Sponsor(s): Oriadha and Dernoga

Attachment(s): B2025030

CB-030-2025 Summary

CB-30-2025 OOL Comments

CB-030-2025 Proposed DR-2 Road Paving (KHC)(6-6-2025)(1

CB-030-2025 PAFI Road Paving - Final

Legislative History:

4/29/25 County Council presented and referred to the

Transportation, Infrastructure,

Energy and Environment Committee

ADJOURN